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Date:  Thursday, April 21, 2022  

Time of Meeting:  4:00 – 5:30 PM  

Subject: Steering Committee Meeting #4 Project UPC: 114874 

Project: Reconnect Jackson Ward Feasibility Study Contract Number: 49401-009 

 

 

MEETING ATTENDEES: 
 

Name Affiliation/Role Email 

Reconnect Jackson Ward Steering Committee 

Adam Bond Ebenezer Baptist Church adam.bond@ebenezerrva.org 

Alicia Garcia Richmond Redevelopment and Housing  alicia.garcia@rrha.com 

Anedra Bourne Venture Richmond abourne@venturerichmond.com 

Aria Kirkland-Harris Ebenezer Baptist Church aria.kirkland-harris@ebenezerrva.org 

Billy McMullen Community Member billymacspeaks@gmail.com 
Charlene Pitchford Gilpin Court Tenants Council crprrhatenantcommissioner@gmail.com 

David Lambert Eye Que Optical eyequeoptical@gmail.com 

Desi Wynter 
Richmond Redevelopment and Housing 
Authority 

desi.wynter@rrha.com 

Donté McCutchen Moriah Baptist Church donte.mccutchen@gmail.com 

Janis Allen Historic Jackson Ward Civic Association janisaa55@yahoo.com 

Jerome Legions Carver Area Civic League jeromelegions1@gmail.com 

Jim Hill Carver Area Civic League jaschrhill@gmail.com 

Kelli Lemon Urban Hang Suite kelslemon@gmail.com 

Leighton Powell Community Member leighton.powell@scenicvirginia.org 

Marland Buckner The Black History Museum mbuckner@mbsq.net 

Mecca Harris ART 180 mecca@art180.org 

Michael Hallmark Carver Resident michael.hallmark@futurecities.us 

Nate Goodenow Walter Parks nate@wparks.com 

Ron Stallings Hippodrome rastallings@walkerrow.com 

Zarina Fazaldin Z&L Historic LLC landzhistoric@msn.com 

Office of the Secretary of Transportation – Office of Intermodal Planning and Investment 

Ronique Day Deputy Director ronique.day@oipi.virginia.gov 

Virginia Department of Transportation 

Ben Mannell, AICP TMPD Assist. Div. Administrator ben.mannell@vdot.virginia.gov 

City of Richmond 

Maritza Pechin, AICP PDR-OED Deputy Director maritza.pechin@rva.gov 

Dironna Clarke DPW-OETM Administrator dironna.clarke@rva.gov 

Yessenia Revilla PDR-OED Planner yessenia.revilla@rva.gov 

DeAndrae Spradley Planner deandrae.spradley@rva.gov 

Kelli Rowan Program Manger kelli.rowan@rva.gov 

 

mailto:adam.bond@ebenezerrva.org
mailto:alicia.garcia@rrha.com
mailto:abourne@venturerichmond.com
mailto:aria.kirkland-harris@ebenezerrva.org
mailto:billymacspeaks@gmail.com
mailto:crprrhatenantcommissioner@gmail.com
mailto:eyequeoptical@gmail.com
mailto:desi.wynter@rrha.com
mailto:donte.mccutchen@gmail.com
mailto:janisaa55@yahoo.com
mailto:jeromelegions1@gmail.com
mailto:jaschrhill@gmail.com
mailto:kelslemon@gmail.com
mailto:leighton.powell@scenicvirginia.org
mailto:mecca@art180.org
mailto:landzhistoric@msn.com
mailto:Ronique.Day@Oipi.Virginia.Gov
mailto:Ben.Mannell@VDOT.Virginia.gov
mailto:deandrae.spradley@rva.gov
mailto:kelli.rowan@rva.gov


RECONNECT JACKSON WARD  FEASIBILITY STUDY 

Feasibility Study Steering Committee – Virtual Meeting #4 Agenda  I  Page 2 

MEETING ATTENDEES (CONT.): 

Whitman, Requardt and Associates, LLP (WRA) 

Caleb Parks  Project Manager cparks@wrallp.com 

Ebony Walden Consulting/Storefront for Community Design 

Ebony Walden Community Engagement and Coordination ebony@ebonywalden.com 

Shawn Balon Community Engagement and Coordination shawn@storefrontrichmond.org 

Land Planning and Design Associates (LPDA) 
Tristan Cleveland Project Design tristan@lpda.net 

OnPoint Transportation Public Relations 

Mike Carosi Community Engagement and Coordination mike@communicateonpoint.com 

 

MEETING AGENDA: 
  

Topic 
No. 

Topic Start End 
Est. 
Time 

Lead 
Facilitator 

1. 
Introductions/Roll Call  
Overview of Agenda, Ground Rules,  
Introductions 

4:00 PM 4:10 PM (10 min) CP 

2. 

Project Vision 
● Review Vision Statement 4:10 PM 4:20 PM (10 min) CP 

Digital Poll Questions Part 1 

3. 
Overview of Developable Areas and Feasibility  
● Engineering Considerations 
● Summary of Structural Assessment Areas 

4:20 PM 4:35 PM (15 min) CP 

4. Questions and Answers 4:35 PM 4:45 PM (10 min) MP/RD/EW/CP 

5. 

Evaluation Considerations  
● Weighting Evaluation Factors 
● Prioritization of Structural Assessment Areas 

4:45 PM 5:00 PM (15 min) CP 

Digital Poll Questions Part 2 

6. Questions and Answers 5:00 PM 5:10 PM (10 min) MP/RD/EW/CP 

7. 
Possible Program Elements 

5:10 PM 5:20 PM (10 min) TC 
Digital Poll Questions Part 3 

8. 
Upcoming Community Events 
● Community Event 2 Overview and Format 

5:20 PM 5:30 PM (10 min) EW 

9. Adjourn 5:30 PM 

CP = Caleb Parks, EW = Ebony Walden, RD = Ronique Day, MP = Maritza Pechin, BM = Ben Mannell, TC = Tristan Cleveland 
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